Administração da Companhia em reunião realizada em 16 de dezembro de 2025 (“Sobras”, “Período de 

Subscrição de Sobras” e “Aumento de Capital”, respectivamente). 

Durante o Período de Subscrição de Sobras, que se iniciou em 09 de fevereiro de 2026, inclusive, foram 

subscritas 1.248.827 (um milhão, duzentos e quarenta e oito mil, oitocentos e vinte e sete) ações ordinárias, 

escriturais e sem valor nominal, de emissão da Companhia, ao preço de emissão por ação de R$ 5,51 (cinco 

reais e cinquenta e um centavos) totalizando um montante subscrito, durante o referido período de 

exercício do direito de subscrição de sobras, no valor de R$ R$ 6.881.006,77 (seis milhões, oitocentos e 

oitenta e um mil, seis reais e setenta e sete centavos), cuja integralização ocorreu até o dia 19 de fevereiro 

de 2026, conforme procedimentos previstos no Aviso aos Acionistas divulgado em 5 de fevereiro de 2026 

(“Aviso aos Acionistas Sobras”). 

Considerando que o número de Sobras solicitado foi superior ao total de Sobras disponíveis, foi realizado

[...]

Dessa forma, foram subscritas e integralizadas, no total, considerando tanto o período de exercício do 

direito de preferência, quanto o Período de Subscrição de Sobras e as retratações, o montante máximo 

estabelecido no Aumento de Capital, qual seja 26.225.046 (vinte e seis milhões, duzentas e vinte e cinco mil 

e quarenta e seis) ações ordinárias, escriturais e sem valor nominal de emissão da Companhia (“Ações”), 

totalizando uma subscrição no montante de R$144.500.003,46 (cento e quarenta e quatro milhões, 

quinhentos mil e um três reais e quarenta e seis centavos).

[...]

without nominal value, by the Company (“Shares”), for private subscription, as approved by the 

Company’s Board of Directors at a meeting held on December 16, 2025 (“Capital Increase”). 

During the period of exercise of the right to subscribe for remaining shares, which began on 

February 9, 2026 (inclusive), 1,248,827 (one million, two hundred and forty eight thousand and 

eight hundred and twenty seven) common shares, book-entry and without par value, issued by 

the Company, were subscribed and paid, at the issue price per share of R$ 5.51 (five reais and 

fifty-one cents),  totaling an amount subscribed, during the referred period of exercise of the right 

to subscribe for surpluses, in the amount of R$ 6,605,218.20 (six million, six hundred five thousand, 

two hundred eighteen reais and twenty cents). 

Considering that the number of Remaining Shares requested exceeded the total number of 

Remaining Shares available, a proportional apportionment was carried out among the subscribers 

who subscribed for an amount exceeding their respective entitlement, pursuant to the Remaining 

Shares Shareholders’ Notice. 

The Company hereby informs that there were no unsubscribed Remaining Shares and, therefore, 

no auction of Remaining Shares or cancellation of Remaining Shares will be carried out. 

Accordingly, a total of 26,225,046 (twenty-six million, two hundred and twenty-five thousand and 

forty-six) common shares, in book-entry form and with no par value, issued by the Company (the 

“Shares”), corresponding to the maximum amount established under the Capital Increase, were 

subscribed for and fully paid in, considering both the period for the exercise of preemptive rights, 

the Subscription of Remaining Shares Period and the withdrawals, totaling subscriptions in the 

aggregate amount of R$144,500,003.46 (one hundred and forty-four million, five hundred 

thousand and three reais and forty-six centavos). 

With the conclusion of the subscription period and payment of surpluses, considering the 

achievement of the Minimum Number of Shares, the Company's Board of Directors decided on 

this date the ratification of the Capital Increase, in the amount of the Shares effectively subscribed